Fc RE (R

9.20.07

09-25-2007

103447945



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 022141.00011.PA.0182 Date: September 20, 2007		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Jason Friedland Angel Hernandez Rebecca Morgan Valentine Peter Slusarczyk Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mars, Incorporated Address: 6885 Elm Street McLean, VA 22101		
August 9, 2007				
3. Nature of conve		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s):	ent is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Applic 29/287,	512	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached			
5. Name and addre document should Name: Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.: Email Address:	ess of party to whom correspondence concerning dibe mailed: Arent Fox LLP 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810 dcipdocket@arentfox.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Murat Ozgu	Was Market	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 20, 2007 Date		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,275 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

U.S. PTO 29/287512 08/17/2007

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS UNL	03439704 of Commerce			
(Rev. 06/04)		Attorney Docket No. 022141.00011.PA.0182 Date: April 26, 2007			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of convey Jason Friedland Angel Hernandez Rebecca Morgan Peter Slusarczyk Execution Date(s)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mars, Incorporated Address: 6885 Elm Street McLean, VA 22101			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Application num A. Patent Applic	~	nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbe	ers attached? ☐ Yes No			
5. Name and addr document shoul	ess of party to whom correspondence concer d be mailed:				
Name: Street Address:	Arent Fox LLP 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.			
Tel. No.: Fax No.:	202-857-6000 202-638-4810	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
	dcipdocket@arentfox.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: Expiration Date: b. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Authorized User Name:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 17, 2007 Date Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,275 Total number of pages including collections including collections are also as a second content.					
		94 FC:8621 46.66 OP			

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Jason Friedland, a citizen of the United States, residing at 203 Winburn Land, Franklin, TN 37069, Angel Hernandez, a citizen of the United States, residing at 313 Fishing Ford Court, Nolensville, TN 37135, Rebecca Morgan Valentine, a citizen of the United States, residing at 125 Tudor Court, Franklin, TN 37067, and Peter Slusarczyk, a citizen of Canada, residing at 164 Lodge Hall Road, Nolensville, TN 37135,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MARS, INCORPORATED

a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having a place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, VA 2210,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries and regions, in and to certain inventions relating to and described in US Design Patent Application for

TEAR-DROP SHAPED VACUUM POUCH

and in and to said registrations, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of any country or region which may he granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be tiled, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions, and all reissues, renewals and extensions therefore; and I hereby authorize and request all officials of any countries or regions having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall he deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest here in assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and this 9 day of Agust, 2007	
Jason Friedland LS	
STATE OF California)	
COUNTY OF Orange	
On this 9th August, 2007, before me personally appeared Jason Friedland	
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.	
7 1. 1. 21	' /
PATRICIA ANNE SIMPSON Commission # 1711025 Notary Public - California #	1[[
Notary Public - California Orange County MyConvn. Belies Dec 18, 2010	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and this day of . 2007	
·	
Angel Hemanadez	
LS Angel Hemanadez	
Angel Hemanadez STATE OF)	
Angel Hemanadez	
STATE OF Angel Hemanadez))ss.:	
STATE OF On this day of , 2007, before me personally appeared Angel Hernanadez to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes	
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of , 2007, before me personally appeared Angel Hernanadez the same to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing	
STATE OF On this day of On this day of On the known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.	
STATE OF On this day of , 2007, before me personally appeared Angel Hernanadez to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes	
STATE OF On this day of , 2007, before me personally appeared Angel Hernanadez to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth. (seal) Notary Public	

Page 2 of 3

	LS Rebecca Morgan Valentine
STATE OF	}
COUNTY OF)ss.:)
On this day of	, 2007, before me personally appeared Rebecca Morgan Valentine
o me known and known to me nstrument, and who thereupo herein set forth.	ne to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing n acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes
(seal)	
	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and this day of , 2007
	Peter Slusarczyk
STATE OF) }
COUNTY OF)ss.:)
On this day of	, 2007, before me personally appeared Peter Slusarczyk
to me known and known to r instrument, and who thereupo therein set forth.	ne to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing on acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes
(seal)	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and this

day of

, 2007

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Jason Friedland, a citizen of the United States, residing at 203 Winburn Land, Franklin, TN 37069, Angel Hernandez, a citizen of the United States, residing at 313 Fishing Ford Court, Nolensville, TN 37135, Rebecca Morgan Valentine, a citizen of the United States, residing at 125 Tudor Court, Franklin, TN 37067, and Peter Slusarczyk, a citizen of Canada, residing at 164 Lodge Hall Road, Nolensville, TN 37135,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MARS, INCORPORATED

a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having a place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, VA 2210,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries and regions, in and to certain inventions relating to and described in US Design Patent Application for

TEAR-DROP SHAPED VACUUM POUCH

and in and to said registrations, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of any country or region which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be tilled, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions, and all reissues, renewals and extensions therefore; and I hereby authorize and request all officials of any countries or regions having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall he deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest here in assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and the	nis day of , 2007
•		LS
	***************************************	lason Friedland
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)ss.:)	
On this day of	2007 hofore me namenally appe	ored Japan Eriodland
On this day of	, 2007, before me personally appe	
		and who executed the foregoing cuted the same for the purposes
		•
seal)		lotary Public lotary Stamp)
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and the	day of Ag , 2007 LS Angel Hemanadez
STATE OF Tennesse COUNTY OF Williamso))ss.:	
COUNTY OF Williamso	~ j ³	
On this 9 day of lingus	12007, before me personally appe	eared Angel Hernanadez
nstrument, and who thereupon a	to be the individual described in acknowledged to me that he exe	and who executed the foregoing cuted the same for the purposes
herein set forth. CAROL NOTE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Clan	ola. Day
(seal) (AMSON CROSS OF A) (Notary Public Notary Stamp)
COUNTY TO	•	

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and this day of , 2007
	Rebecca Morgan Valentine
	ů,
COUNTY OF Williamson	}
)ss.:)
On this of day of august, 2007, before me	personally appeared Rebecca Morgan Valentine
to me known and known to me to be the individual instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me therein set forth.	al described in and who executed the foregoing
(seal) CANTILL CANT	Carla Hay
PUBLIC PUBLIC AT CON	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
TN KAT	
iN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and this 99 day of Aug - , 2007
	In is
	Øeter Slusarczyk
STATE OF Tennessel COUNTY OF Williamsos)
COUNTY OF Williamsos)ss.:)
On this T day of Cugus 2007, before me	personally appeared Peter Slusarczyk
to me known and known to me to be the individual instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me	al described in and who executed the foregoing
(seal) CHALLING CARD	Carola-Lay
VCC ARGE PA	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
THE THE PARTY OF T	
Page 3	of 3

TECH/487737.1

RECORDED: 08/17/2007